

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation Program

CONTRACT NO: 24-0206-ITB-C

AGREEMENT DATE: May 7, 2024

OWNER: Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida

CONTRACTOR: Insituform Technologies, LLC

DESCRIPTION:

Increase the Agreement by \$249,959.90

REASON FOR CHANGE:

The purpose of this change order is to provide services to clean, video inspect, and install Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining in existing corrugated metal pipes (CMPs) in the County Stormwater system.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: \$4,932,383.41

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: \$249,959.90

Revised Agreement Amount: \$5,182,343.31

Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to the change, or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

| Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida |
|--|
| Burlon Burlon |
| Signature (|
| Name:Barry Burton |
| Typed, printed or stamped |
| Title: County Administrator |
| Date: |
| |
| CONTRACTOR: Insituform Technologies, LLC |
| EALLian Toutridge |
| Signature |
| Name: Diane Partridge |
| Typed, printed or stamped |

Contracting and Attesting Officer